PB016108-1206
with Extended Peripherals
Product Brief
Product Block Diagram
Overview
ZiLOG’s Z8 Encore! XP F0830 Series devices are
Flash microcontrollers based on ZiLOG’s eZ8
CPU. The Z8 Encore! XP F0830 Series MCU,

Product Brief
4
Ordering Information
Order the Z8 Encore! XP F0830 Series from ZiLOG using the following part numbers. For more
information regarding ordering, contact your local ZiLOG sales office. The ZiLOG website
(www.zilog.com) lists all regional offices and provides additional information on Z8 Encore! XP product.
Part Number Flash RAM NVDS ADC
Channels
Description
Z8 Encore! XP F0830 with 12 KB Flash
Standard Temperature: 0 °C to 70°C
Z8F1232SH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1232HH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1232PH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1232QH020SG 12 KB 256 No 7 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1233SH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1233HH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1233PH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1233QH020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1232SJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1232HJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1232PJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1232QJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 8 QFN 28-pin
Z8F1233SJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1233HJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1233PJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1233QJ020SG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 28-pin
Extended Temperature: –40 °C to 105 °C
Z8F1232SH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1232HH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1232PH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1232QH020EG 12 KB 256 No 7 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1233SH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 20-pin
Z8F1233HH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 20-pin
Z8F1233PH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 20-pin
Z8F1233QH020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 20-pin
Z8F1232SJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 8 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1232HJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 8 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1232PJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 8 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1232QJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 8 QFN 28-pin
Z8F1233SJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SOIC 28-pin
Z8F1233HJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 SSOP 28-pin
Z8F1233PJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 PDIP 28-pin
Z8F1233QJ020EG 12 KB 256 No 0 QFN 28-pin
PB016108-1206 Z8 Encore! XP F0830 Series Product Brief
Z8 Encore! XP® F0830 Series
Product Brief
5